## SUMMER DAY CAMP AT ALPINE RIDGE FARMS LLC

Riding Instruction Agreement, Release and Waiver of Liability and Indemnity Agreement Form

## PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING - SERIOUS INJURY MAY RESULT FROM YOUR PARTICIPATION IN THIS ACTIVITY.

ALPINE RIDGE FARMS LLC AND REBECCA BRADLEY DO NOT GUARANTEE YOUR SAFETY!

**REGISTRATION OF RIDER AND AGREEMENT PURPOSE:** In consideration of the payment of a fee and the signing of this agreement, I, the parent or legal guardians thereof if a minor, do hereby voluntarily request and agree to participate in riding instruction as a student at Alpine Ridge Farms LLC, and that this student will a school horses provided by Alpine Ridge Farms LLC for instructional purpose, today and on all future dates:

Name of Rider:		Age:
Email address:	il address: Emergency Phone:	
Street Address:		
City	Sate	Zip Code
	CAMP DATES	
8:00 AM – 5:00 pm		
<ul><li>☐ June 16th,2023</li><li>☐ August 4th, 2023</li></ul>	<ul><li>☐ June 23rd, 2023</li><li>☐ August 11th, 2023</li></ul>	☐ July 21st, 2023
COST - \$95.00 PER DAY SESSION - \$25.00 REQUIRED UN-REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT - \$70.00 balance due the morning of the camp date.		
We accept PayPal (rbrad10172@msn.com) and Venmo (rebecca-bradley-84) Under friends and family only or by check payable to Alpine Ridge Farms. LLC – Mailing address: 604 – 10 Mile Rd. NW, Sparta, MI 49345		
voluntary, and I have elected to allow 2. I hereby voluntarily release, forever of demands, or causes of action, which Farm's equipment or facilities, inclu 3. Should Alpine Ridge Farms, LLC of agreement, I agree to indemnify and 4. I certify that we have adequate insurate camp, or else I agree to bear the cost medical or physical condition the parts.  5. Under the Michigan Equine Active	w the above rider to participate despite discharge, and agree to indemnify and later in any way connected with my participate any such claims which allege for anyone acting on their behalf be reshold them harmless for all such fees a since to cover any injury or damage that is of such injury or damage myself. I forticipant may have.	nold harmless Alpine Ridge Farms, LLC from all claims, participation in this activity or my use of Alpine Ridge regligent acts or omissions of Alpine Ridge Farms. quired to incur attorney's fees and costs to enforce this and costs. at may cause or suffer while participating at summer day urther certify that I am willing to assume the risk of any ional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a
SIGNERS STATEMENT OF AWARENESS		
I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HAVE READ AND DO UNDERSTAND THE FOREGOING AGREEMENT, WARNING, AND ASSUPTION OF RISK AND RELEASE AGREEMENT. I FURTHER ATTEST THAT ALL STATED FACTS ARE TRUE AND ACCURATE.		
Signature of Rider or Parent and/or Legal Guardian:Date:		